
PW081600-10

AMENDMENT NO. 5

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CITY OF RAPID CITY

AND
ALLIANCE OF ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS

The above referenced AGREEMENT for professional services made and entered into May 18,
1998, by and between the City of Rapid City, 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, South Dakota, hereinafter
referred to as the "OWNER" and Alliance of Architects and Engineers, 706 West Boulevard, Rapid
City, South Dakota, hereinafter referred to as the "ENGINEER", is hereby amended as follows:

1.2.1 ADDITIONAL SERVICES: Extra Meetings or Presentations.

The OWNER has requested that the ENGINEER participate in the negotiation for the new
water rate contract with Ellsworth Air Force Base (EAFB). The ENGINEER will be required
to prepare additional work, review information from EAFB and attend additional meetings
as part of the approval of the new rate contract. The work effort is estimated as follows:

1.2. 1.1 Review of EAFB responses and materials $2,500
1.2.1.2 Preparation of requested information for EAFB $4,500
1.2.1.3 Attend negotiation sessions $3,000
Travel expense: George Oamek $1,000

4.4 COMPENSATION ADJUSTMENT

Basic Services Payment as provided in 4.1 shall be modified as follows:

Original Basic Services Payment:

Total Contract Amount to date: $47,500.00

Amendment # 5 Request:                         $11,000.00

Total New Contract Amount: $58,500.00



PW081600-10

3.3.2 PERFORMANCE TIME:

The agreement date shall be modified to allow completion of Amendment #5. Completion
of negotiations is scheduled for January 31, 2001, and performance time shall be modified
as such.

All of the terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT not specifically modified by this AMENDMENT
shall remain in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this agreement to be executed by their
respective and duly authorized officer on the day and year first below written.

SIGNATURES

CITY OF RAPID CITY ALLIANCE OF ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEERS

By:________________________________ By:________________________________
Jim Shaw, Mayor E. Dallas Wasserburger, President

Date:_______________________________ Date:_______________________________

ATTEST: PROJECT MANAGER, CITY OF RAPID CITY

___________________________________ ____________________________________
Jim Preston Dan Bjerke
Finance Officer Public Works Director

Date:_______________________________ Date:_______________________________


